

## CITY OF TUCSON

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

# CAMPAIGN FINANCE ADMINISTRATION REPORT RECEIPT



May Special Election – May 16, 2017 RECEIVED

Primary Election – August 29, 2017

General Election – November 7, 2017

		17 MAY -5 A11	.10
NAM	E 0	OF COMMITTEE FILING REPORT	10
For _	Cop (Nai	ommittee to Elect Tom Tronsolal OFFICE OF TH CITY CLERK	E
for _	0.1	who is a candio	date for the office
- C			112 15
of _		Political Party ID # \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	(10d-C1
			Original or
		Request for Public Matching Funds  Contract#(PMF Candid	Amended ates Only)
CAMI	PAIG	IIGN FINANCE REPORT:	
		Statement Establishing Eligibility – PMF Candidates Only	
	a.	a. Quarterly City/State Campaign Finance Report (Filed on or before January 15, 2017) SUNDA	ΛY
M	b.	b. Quarterly City/State Campaign Finance Report (Filed on or before April 15, 2017) SATURD	AY. Amended
<b>A</b>	c.	c. May Pre-Election Report (Filed on or before May 6, 2017) SATURDAY	
	d.	d. Post-Election Report (Filed on or before July 15, 2017) SATURDAY	
	e.	e. City/State Pre – Primary Report (Filed on or before August 19, 2017) SATURDAY	
	f.	f. City Post – Primary Report (Filed on or before September 8, 2017) – PMF Candidates Only	
	g.	g. State Post – Primary Election Report (Filed on or before October 15, 2017) SUNDAY	
	h.	h. City/State Pre – General Election Report (Filed on or before October 28, 2017) SATURDAY	7
	l i.	i. City Post – General Election Report (Filed on or before November 17, 2017) – PMF Candida	ites Only
	lj.	j. State Post – General Election Report (Filed on or before January 15, 2018)	
	l k.	k. Termination Statement (Filed on or before March 13, 2018) – PMF Candidates Only must include Final report if not previously filed	
	Ot	Other	
		<u>CW</u>	o-Fib K-CFA
		Signature Deputy City Clerk	192874

Date:\_\_\_\_

# CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT FORMS SUBMITTED WITH THIS REPORT

Com	mittee Name: The Committee to Elect Terr Tronsdal city ID#:
Repo	orting Period: c, From 4/1/2017 thru 4/29/2017 Contract #
V	Schedule List This Report
1	Campaign Information Sheet Campaign Information Sheet
1	Summary Report Complete Summary Report for Period
1	Schedule 1 Contributions from Individual City Residents (Used to establish eligibility for Public Matching Funds)
1	Schedule A Contributions from Individuals
	Schedule A-1 Family Contributions
	Schedule A-2 Contributions from Candidate
	Schedule A-3 Anonymous and Prohibited Contributions
1	Schedule A-4 Offsets to Contributions (reported on Schedule(s) 1 and A)
	Schedule B Contributions from Political Committees
	Schedule C Candidate Loans
	Schedule C-1 Other Loans
	Schedule D Expenditures for Operating Expenses
	Schedule D-1 Independent Expenditures
	Schedule D-2 Loans Made By Reporting Committee
	Schedule D-3 Offsets to Operating Expenses
	Schedule D-4 Repayment of Candidate Loans
	Schedule D-5 Repayment of All Other Loans
	Schedule D-6 Transfer to Other Political Committees
	Schedule D-7 Any Other Disbursements
	Schedule D-8 Purchase of Goods
	Schedule E In-Kind Contributions and Expenditures
	Schedule F-1 Dividends, Interest and Other Receipts
	Schedule F-2 Offsets to Contributions Received
	Schedule F-3 Debts and Obligations

# CITY OF TUCSON, 2016 ELECTIONS CAMPAIGN INFORMATION



#### **CANDIDATE INFORMATION**

Name: TOM TRONSDAL

Address 1: 1352 E KING RD

Address 2:

City, State, Zip: TUCSON, AZ 85719

Phone: (520) 861-8602

Office Sought: COUNCIL MEMBER, WARD 3

Date Became Candidate: 1/5/2017

E-Mail: tommyt@canyonfence.com

#### TREASURER INFORMATION

Name: MICHELLE HOWELL

Address 1: 2725 E LA CIENEGA

Address 2:

City, State, Zip: TUCSON, AZ 85716

Phone: (520) 975-8289 E-Mail: mlhowell@cox.net

#### **COMMITTEE INFORMATION**

Name:

Address 1:

Address 2:

City, State, Zip: TUCSON, AZ

Phone:

Fax:

Party Affiliation:

City ID#:

Contract #:

E-Mail:

#### SURPLUS INFORMATION

Surplus from previous campaign: \$0.00

CITY CLERK

RECEIVED



# CITY OF TUCSON, 2016 ELECTIONS CAMPAIGN FINANCE ADMINISTRATION

### **DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS**

COMMITTEE:

CONTRACT #:

REPORTING PERIOD: c, From 4/1/2017 to 4/29/2017

ID#:

	This Period	Campaign To Date
UMMARY		
SURPLUS FROM PREVIOUS CAMPAIGN		\$0.00
CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF THIS REPORTING PERIOD	\$7,976.11	
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS	\$1,320.00	\$16,723.00
SUBTOTAL	\$9,296.11	\$16,723.00
PUBLIC MATCHING FUNDS RECEIVED	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL ACTUAL RECEIPTS	\$9,296.11	\$16,723.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS	\$1,247.19	\$8,674.08
CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF REPORTING PERIOD	\$8,048.92	\$8,048.92

MISCELLANEOUS		
PUBLIC MATCHING FUNDS RETURNED	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL OUTSTANDING DEBTS OWED BY REPORTING COMMITTEE (Schedule F-3)	\$0.00	\$0.00

RECEIVED

17 MAY -5 A11:2

OFFICE OF THE



# CITY OF TUCSON, 2016 ELECTIONS CAMPAIGN FINANCE ADMINISTRATION

# **DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS**

COMMITTEE:

CONTRACT #:

REPORTING PERIOD: c, From 4/1/2017 to 4/29/2017

ID#:

		This Period	Campaign To Date
ONTRIBUTIONS ELIGII	BLE FOR PUBLIC MATCHING FUNDS		
Total from Schedule 1	Contributions to Establish Eligibility	\$925.00	\$7,803.00
Total from Schedule A	Contributions from Individuals	\$475.00	\$7,460.00
Total from Schedule A-1	Family Contributions	\$0.00	\$1,040.00
SUBTOTAL		\$1,400.00	\$16,303.00
Total from Schedule A-4 O	ffsets to Contributions	\$80.00	\$80.00
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS E	LIGIBLE FOR PUBLIC MATCHING FUNDS	\$1,320.00	\$16,223.00

	This Period	Campaign To Date
GIBLE FOR PUBLIC MATCHING FUNDS		The second second
Contributions from Candidate	\$0.00	\$500.00
Anonymous Contributions	\$0.00	\$0.00
Prohibited Contributions	\$0.00	\$0.00
Contributions from Political Committees	\$0.00	\$0.00
Candidate Loans	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Loans	\$0.00	\$0.00
In-Kind Contributions and Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00
Dividends, Interest, and Other Receipts	\$0.00	\$0.00
ELIGIBLE FOR PUBLIC MATCHING FUNDS	\$0.00	\$500.00
NS RECEIVED	\$1,320.00	\$16,723.00
Offsets to Contributions Received	\$0.00	\$0.00
	\$1,320.00	\$16,723.00
		GIBLE FOR PUBLIC MATCHING FUNDS   \$0.00

PUBLIC MATCHING FUNDS		This eriod	Campaign To Date
TOTAL PUBLIC MATCHING FUNDS RECEIVED		\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS	\$1,3	20.00	\$16,723.00
	OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK	7 MAY -5 A11:26	RECEIVED



#### **CITY OF TUCSON, 2016 ELECTIONS CAMPAIGN FINANCE ADMINISTRATION**

#### **DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS**

**COMMITTEE:** 

**CONTRACT #:** 

REPORTING PERIOD: c, From 4/1/2017 to 4/29/2017

ID#:

		This Period	Campaign To Date
XPENDITURES & DISB	URSEMENTS		
Total from Schedule D	Expenditures for Operating Expenses	\$1,210.73	\$8,382.71
Total from Schedule D-1	Independent Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total from Schedule D-2	Loans Made by Reporting Committee	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total from Schedule D-4	Repayment of Candidate Loans	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total from Schedule D-5	Repayment of Other Loans	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total from Schedule D-6	Transfer to Other Political Committees	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total from Schedule D-7	Any Other Disbursements	\$36.46	\$291.37
Total from Schedule D-8	Purchase of Goods	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total from Schedule E	In-Kind Contributions and Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total from Schedule F-3	Debt Payments	\$0.00	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL OF DISBURSE	MENTS	\$1,247.19	\$8,674.08
Total from Schedule D-3	Offsets to Operating Expenses	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS		\$1,247.19	\$8,674.08
RECEIPTS OVER DISBURS	EMENTS	\$72.81	\$8,048.92

I certify, under penalty of perjury, that I have examined the contents of this campaign finance report and to the best of my knowledge and belief it is true, correct and complete. I understand and acknowledge that the Campaign Finance Administrator approves the release of Public Matching Funds in reliance upon this certification, and upon such verification by independent audit as the Campaign Finance Administrator may from time to time deem appropriate. I further understand and acknowledge that the in ny a

Campaign Finance Administrator assumes no liability for the disbuncomplete reporting by me, and that nothing in this certification sh	rsement of Public Matching Funds bas	ed upon ina	ccurate o
applicable Campaign Finance Contract.		-	0
MIC pall	1 lomas bo	nske	
SIGNATURE OF TREASURER	SIGNATURE OF CANDIDATE	MA	REY
	~ <u>~</u>	=	유유
Tomas tonsu	<u> </u>	տ	<b>Z</b> Z
SIGNATURE OF CHAIRPERSON	REPORT PREPARED BY	B	S.E.
	不需	dayers	9
		26	att.
STATE OF: Arizona co	OUNTY OF: Pima		
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (AFFIRMED) BEFORE ME THIS	5th DAY OF May	, 20	17

OFFICIAL SEAL
SHAWNA LEE
Notary Public - Arizona
PIMA COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. 02/09/2021

by Michelle Howell

### Schedule 1

Reporting Period: c, From 4/1/2017 To 4/29/2017

# **CONTRIBUTIONS FROM INDIVIDUAL CITY RESIDENTS**

NAME & ADDRESS	BEST FAITH OCCUPATION & EFFORTS EMPLOYER	PHONE	DATE CHECK#	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE THRU THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE 1 & A THRU THIS PERIOD
1. DARCY, SALLY 2218 E LIND RD TUCSON, AZ 85719	RETIRED RETIRED	(520) 881-1497	4/12/2017	\$100.00		
			Contribution Total :	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
2. DOSHI, SAPANA 4041 E ELMWOOD TUCSON, AZ 85711	PROFESSOR U OF A	(520) 847-7991	4/24/2017	\$10.00		
			Contribution Total :	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
3. FARNEY, WILLIAM 1341 E KING RD TUCSON, AZ 85719	RETIRED RETIRED	(520) 322-0111	4/18/2017	\$25.00		
			Contribution Total :	\$25.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
4. LAMBERT, BRIAN 9402 E PLACITA CASCADA TUCSON, AZ 85715	PRINCIPAL TUSD	(520) 248-8973	4/12/2017	\$10.00		
		90	Contribution Total :	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
5. LOPEZ, MONICA 355 E BLACKLIDGE TUCSON, AZ 85705	TEACHER CATALINA USD	(520) 220-1302	4/1/2017	\$10.00		
			Contribution Total:	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
6. LOPEZ, OSCAR 355 E BLACKLIDGE TUCSON, AZ 85705	MANAGER FRYS	(520) 220-1302	4/1/2017	\$10.00		
			Contribution Total :	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
7. LORING, HUNTER 3608 N VINE AVE TUSON, AZ 85719	ADMINISTRATIVE ASST  A23 STUDIOS	(520) 907-6263	4/1/2017	\$10.00		
			Contribution Total :	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
COMMITTEE:		OT II				
COMMITTEE:	CONTRA	CT#:	ID#:			May 4, 2017

Page 1 of 2

### Schedule 1

Reporting Period: c, From 4/1/2017 To 4/29/2017

#### **CONTRIBUTIONS FROM INDIVIDUAL CITY RESIDENTS**

	NAME & ADDRESS	BEST FAIT EFFORTS		PHONE	DATE	CHECK#	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	THRU THIS PERIOD	1 & A THRU THIS PERIOD
8.	LORING, MARGARET 3608 N VINE AVE TUCSON, AZ 85719		NURSE CARESOURCE	(520) 241-5050	4/1/2017		\$10.00		
				5	Con	ribution Total :	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
9.	OTA, PATTI 2134 E 5TH ST TUCSON, AZ 85719		PROFESSOR U OF A	(520) 850-0989	4/12/2017		\$100.00		
The state of the s					Con	tribution Total:	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
10.	PAGEAU, NANETTE 2809 E KLEINDALE TUCSON, AZ 85716		MARKETING KANEEN COMMUNICATIONS	(520) 885-9009	4/12/2017		\$100.00		
				la l	Con	tribution Total :	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
11.	PRICE, RICK 6300 E EL DORADO PLACE B-400 TUCSON, AZ 85715		REAL ESTATE DEVELOPER RT PRICE AND COMPANY	(520) 237-5618	4/24/2017		\$500.00 Ti	ransferred to S	chedule 1
					Con	tribution Total :	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
12.	RITTERBUSCH, BETH 2808 E BLACKLIDGE TUCSON, AZ 85716		RETIRED RETIRED	(520) 795-5667	4/20/2017		\$40.00		
					Con	tribution Total :	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
						TOTALS:	\$925.00	\$7,803.00	\$15,263.00
СО	MMITTEE:		CONTRACT	#:	ID#:				May 4, 2017

Page 2 of 2

Schedule A
Reporting Period: c, From 4/1/2017 To 4/29/2017

### **CONTRIBUTIONS FROM INDIVIDUALS**

	NAME & ADDRESS	BEST FAITH EFFORTS	OCCUPATION & EMPLOYER	PHONE	DATE	CHECK#	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE THRU THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE 1 & A THRU THIS PERIOD
1.	ARCHANGELI, DANTE 2201 E CERRADA BALA TUCSON, AZ 85718		RE DEVELOPER TUCSON ARTISAN BUILDERS		4/6/2017		\$50.00		
					Contributi	on Total :	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
2.	DAVIS, DOREEN 8156 N TORREY PL TUCSON, AZ 85743		RES REP AMERICAN AIRLINES	(520) 977-5680	4/20/2017		\$40.00		
					Contributi	on Total :	\$40.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
3.	DUNN, CHARLES 5510 N CAMINO REAL TUCSON, AZ 85718		FINANCIAL ADVISOR SELF EMPLOYED	(520) 370-2248	4/13/2017		\$100.00		
					Contribut	on Total :	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
4.	JONES, MARYANN ., AZ 85716	×	d d		4/10/2017		\$5.00		
5.	JONES, MARYANN ., AZ 85716	Ŕ			4/10/2017		\$10.00		
		<b>→</b>			Contribut	ion Total :	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
6.	LONGCORE, PETER ., AZ 85716	<b>₱</b>			4/8/2017		\$200.00		
					Contribut	ion Total :	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
7.	LOPEZ, CZARINA ., AZ 85716	×	:		4/6/2017		\$10.00		
		<u> </u>			Contribut	ion Total :	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
COM	MMITTEE :		CONTRACT #:		ID#:	***************************************			May 4, 2017

Page 1 of 2

Schedule A
Reporting Period: c, From 4/1/2017 To 4/29/2017

		C	ONTRIBUTIONS F	ROM INDIVI	DUALS			
	NAME & ADDRESS	BEST FAITH EFFORTS	OCCUPATION & EMPLOYER	PHONE	DATE CHECK#	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE THRU THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE 1 & A THRU THIS PERIOD
8.	LOPEZ, HUMBERTO ., AZ 85716	X			4/6/2017	\$10.00		
				Regional	Contribution Total :	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
9.	OGDEN, KATHY 5238 N SPRING VIEW DR TUCSON, AZ 85749		ADMINISTRATOR COURTNEY'S COURAGE	(520) 269-9824	4/10/2017	\$25.00		
-					Contribution Total :	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
10.	PRICE, RICK 6300 E EL DORADO PLACE B-400 TUCSON, AZ 85715		REAL ESTATE DEVELOPER RT PRICE AND COMPANY	(520) 237-5618	4/24/2017	-\$500.00	Transferred to	Schedule 1
11.	PRICE, RICK 6300 E EL DORADO PLACE B-400 TUCSON, AZ 85715		REAL ESTATE DEVELOPER RT PRICE AND COMPANY	(520) 237-5618	4/24/2017	\$500.00		
					Contribution Total :	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00
12.	ROBLES, REYNALDO 12012 N PORTICO PLACE TUCSON, AZ 85755		COMMERCIAL LENDER BANK OF TUCSON	(520) 990-7335	4/14/2017	\$25.00		
				6997	Contribution Total :	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
					TOTALS:	\$475.00	\$7,460.00	\$15,263.00

COMMITTEE:	CONTRACT #:	ID#:	May 4, 2017
	Page 2 of 2		

Schedule A	Sch	red	ule	A-4
------------	-----	-----	-----	-----

Reporting Period: c, From 4/1/2017 To 4/29/2017

OFFSETS TO CONTRIBUTIONS REPORTED ON SCHEDULES 1 & SCHEDULE A

	NAME	BEST FAITH EFFORTS	PHONE	DATE	REFUND AMOUNT	CUMULATIVE THRU THIS PERIOD	REFUND DESCRIPTION
1.	LAVECK, CARL	0		4/24/2017	\$50.00		PAYPAL CHARGED HIS CARD 2X, CONTRIBUTION WAS MEANT TO BE JUST \$50, PAYPAL CHARGED US \$20 FEE
			100	Contribution Total:	\$50.00	\$50.00	
2.	LOPEZ, CZARINA			4/26/2017	\$10.00		REFUND OF CONTRIBUTION
				Contribution Total:	\$10.00	\$10.00	
3.	LOPEZ, HUMBERTO		V m	4/26/2017	\$10.00		REFUND OF CONTRIBUTION
				Contribution Total:	\$10.00	\$10.00	
4.	MCCALLISTER, PATTY		(520) 404-0798	4/8/2017	\$10.00		REFUND EXCESS CONTRIBUTION VIA PAYPAL
				Contribution Total:	\$10.00	\$10.00	
				TOTALS:	\$80.00	\$80.00	

COMMITTEE:	CONTRACT #:	ID#:	May 4, 2017

Page 1 of 1

### Schedule D

Reporting Period : c, From 4/1/2017 To 4/29/2017

#### **EXPENDITURES FOR OPERATING EXPENSES**

NAME & ADDRESS	EXPENSE DESCRIPTION	BEST FAITH EFFORTS	DATE	CHECK#	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE THRU THIS PERIOD
f. COSTCO 1650 E TUCSON MARKETPLACE BLVD TUCSON, AZ 85713	WOMEN'S WINE EVENT, \$121.79 RETURNED		4/11/2017		\$215.51	
			Expend	liture Total :	\$215.51	
<ol> <li>J&amp;R GRAPHICS AND PRINTING 638 W INDIAN SCHOOL ROAD TUCSON, AZ 85013</li> </ol>	PALM CARDS		4/8/2017	1012	\$975.23	
			Expend	liture Total :	\$975.23	
8. TOM TRONSDAL 1352 E KING RD TUCSON, AZ 85719	GOOGLE PLAY		4/4/2017	1011	\$19.99	
			Expend	liture Total :	\$19.99	
			T	OTALS:	\$1,210.73	\$8,382.71

COMMITTEE: CONTRACT#: ID#: May 4, 2017

### Schedule D-7

Reporting Period: c, From 4/1/2017 To 4/29/2017

ANY	OTH	1FR	DISBI	IRS	EMENTS

NAME & ADDRESS	DISBURSEMENT DESCRIPTION	BEST FAITH EFFORTS	DATE CHECK#	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE THRU THIS PERIOD
1. PAYPAL ONLINE ONLINE, AZ 00000	PAYPAL SQUARE		4/2/2017	\$1.00	
2. PAYPAL ONLINE ONLINE, AZ 00000	DANTE ARCHANGELI, CZARINA LOPEZ, HUMBERTO LOPEZ		4/6/2017	\$2.93	
3. PAYPAL ONLINE ONLINE, AZ 00000	PETER LANGCORE; CREDIT FOR 3 REFUNDS (\$0.90) MCCALLISTER, LOPEZ AND LOPEZ		4/8/2017	\$5.20	
4. PAYPAL ONLINE ONLINE, AZ 00000	MARYANN JONES, KATHY OGDEN		4/10/2017	\$2.07	
5. PAYPAL ONLINE ONLINE, AZ 00000	CHARLES DUNN		4/13/2017	\$3.20	
6. PAYPAL ONLINE ONLINE, AZ 00000	REYNALDO ROBLES		4/14/2017	\$1.03	
7. PAYPAL ONLINE ONLINE, AZ 00000	WILLIAM FARNEY		4/18/2017	\$1.03	1978 Control C
8. PAYPAL ONLINE ONLINE, AZ 00000	CARL LAVECK RETURN FEE		4/21/2017	\$20.00	
			Expenditure Total :	\$36.46	\$291.37
			TOTALS:	\$36.46	\$291.37
COMMITTEE:	CONTRACT #:		ID#:		May 4, 201

#### Shawna Lee - FW: Tom Tronsdal Contribution

From:

"michelle howell" <mlhowell@cox.net>

To:

"'Shawna Lee'" <Shawna.Lee@tucsonaz.gov>

Date:

5/5/2017 12:05 PM

Subject:

FW: Tom Tronsdal Contribution Attachments: Tronsdal Temp Remit v2.pdf

Here's MaryAnn Jones~

From: michelle howell [mlhowell@cox.net] Sent: Thursday, April 27, 2017 5:57 AM

To: 'jonesma04@gmail.com' <jonesma04@gmail.com>

Subject: FW: Tom Tronsdal Contribution

Good Morning,

Our next reporting due date is Friday. I would greatly appreciate it if you could drop your form in the mail, or if easier, I am more than happy to pick it up. I know it is a hassle, sorry! The city requires original signature in order for the contribution to be used.

Thanks again for your contribution! If you already have mailed yours in, please disregard this email.

Thanks! Michelle

From: michelle howell [mailto:mlhowell@cox.net]

Sent: Wednesday, March 29, 2017 5:30 PM To: 'michelle howell' <mlhowell@cox.net> Subject: Tom Tronsdal Contribution

Hello!

My name is Michelle Howell and I am the treasurer for Tom Tronsdal's campaign for Ward 3. Thank you so much for your contribution to his campaign. It really means a lot! In order for us to be able to utilize the funds you donated, we are required to have a contribution card filled out and signed. Unfortunately, we do need original signatures and cannot accept scanned versions. At your earliest convenience, please complete the attached contribution card and either mail it to Tom's address listed or to me directly at 2725 E La Cienega Tucson, AZ 85716.

Thanks again for your support, Michelle Howell

#### Shawna Lee - FW: Tom Tronsdal Contribution

From:

"michelle howell" <mlhowell@cox.net>

To:

"'Shawna Lee'" <Shawna.Lee@tucsonaz.gov>

Date:

5/5/2017 12:00 PM

Subject:

FW: Tom Tronsdal Contribution

Attachments: Tronsdal Temp Remit v2.pdf

Hello! Some of these I emailed separately, so I can easily forward those to you.

Here is Peter Longcore's.

From: michelle howell [mlhowell@cox.net] Sent: Thursday, April 27, 2017 6:01 AM

To: 'pdlongcore@hotmail.com' <pdlongcore@hotmail.com>

Subject: FW: Tom Tronsdal Contribution

Good Morning,

Our next reporting due date is Friday. I would greatly appreciate it if you could drop your form in the mail, or if easier, I am more than happy to pick it up. I know it is a hassle, sorry! The city requires original signature in order for the contribution to be used.

Thanks again for your contribution! If you already have mailed yours in, please disregard this email.

Thanks! Michelle

From: michelle howell [mailto:mlhowell@cox.net]

Sent: Wednesday, March 29, 2017 5:30 PM **To:** 'michelle howell' <<u>mlhowell@cox.net</u>>

Subject: Tom Tronsdal Contribution

Hello!

My name is Michelle Howell and I am the treasurer for Tom Tronsdal's campaign for Ward 3. Thank you so much for your contribution to his campaign. It really means a lot! In order for us to be able to utilize the funds you donated, we are required to have a contribution card filled out and signed. Unfortunately, we do need original signatures and cannot accept scanned versions. At your earliest convenience, please complete the attached contribution card and either mail it to Tom's address listed or to me directly at 2725 E La Cienega Tucson, AZ 85716.

Thanks again for your support, Michelle Howell